RESOLUTION No. 223545 (R79-2137)
Adopted on __MAY 21 1979

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated March 9, 1979, heretofore
filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. 766483
issued in connection with the contract between The City of
San Diego and McCain Construction Company, Inc., for STREET
LIGHT CONVERSIONS - CONTRACT NUMBER 3, PHASE II, PWEA OF 1976,
TITLE II, said contract having been filed in the office of the
City Clerk as Document No. 765553, be and the same is hereby
approved; and the changes therein set forth, amounting to a
net increase in the contract price of $75,756.76, be and the

same are hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ganis Sammartlno'Gardner, Deputy

JSG:1co0:823.5
4/25/79
Aud.Cert.#79633
Or .Dept. :E&D

cC-1265-B (REV. 12-76) l"



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date , 19 By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § 15,756,76 Wl—,“'

. - 7
d
Dated April 24 . 1919 Auditor and ComPt ller of

Job Order RN -
Resolution No. b f"f':f,
Fuﬂdm& Prog./Elem. _L_l'_9_6_(_)____ objec[ ﬂ’____ Proiect No. ) o A!;

Purpose Amend contract to provide for an increase in the total contract amount B

Vendor _McCAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

00431

CERTIFICATE NO. _79633

AC-361 (REV, 7-75) 223545




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on MAY 21 1Q79
by the following vote:

Councilmen Ye Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell { O | 0
Maureen F. O’Connor O ] ]
Bill Lowery lﬁ O ] ]
Leon L. Williams L O O O
Fred Schnaubelt [Z] O O O
Tom Gade lZ[ O Ol O
Larry Stirling K} O O O
Lucy Killea m 1 O O
Mayor Pete Wilson D D Bf I:]
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

, Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Celifornia

R 223545 s 2T

cc-1276 (REV. 10-78)

M!CF?OF!LMED
00495






